## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3715/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-12-2022 in CRA No. 549/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SUGAM CHAND & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF UP

Respondent(s)

(IA No.58202/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58208/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 29-03-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter along with Diary Nos.1331/2023, 1560/2023, 2085/2023, 10223/2023, 10230/2023, 10235/2023, 2495/2023, 5032/2023 and 5508/2023 on 17th April, 2023.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER