SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1641/2023

VIJENDRA SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP

ITEM NO.15

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 1720-1722/2023 (II)

(IA)

Crl.A. No. 1642/2023 (II)

Crl.A. No. 1643/2023 (II)

(IA)

Crl.A. No. 1644/2023 (II)

(FOR)

Crl.A. No. 1645/2023 (II)

Crl.A. No. 1646/2023 (II)

Crl.A. No. 1647/2023 (II)

(IA No.58202/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.58208/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) Crl.A. No. 1648/2023 (II)

(IA No.59544/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59548/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) Crl.A. No. 1649/2023 (II)

(IA No.59729/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59732/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) Crl.A. No. 2929/2023 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.182207/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.182214/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.182216/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) Crl.A. No. 2927/2023 (II)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.181787/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.181789/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.181791/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) Crl.A. No. 2928/2023 (II)

(IA No.184095/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.184100/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.184102/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 21-02-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

contd....

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Mr. Babul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Yuvraj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Akshat Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ashish Kumar Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. C. George Thomas, AOR

Ms. Amita Singh Kalkal, AOR

Ms. Radhika, Adv.

Mr. Devvrat Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Avesh Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 1641, 1642, 1643 and 1644/2023

Sole respondent has filed counter affidavit.

Original records have been received from the High Court and Trial Court.

<u>Crl.A. No. 1720-1722/2023</u>

Respondent nos.13 and 16 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time contd....

as last opportunity to take appropriate steps in respect of respondent no.14(dead).

Service is complete on the remaining respondents, but none has entered appearance.

Original records have been received from the High Court and Trial Court.

Remaining matters

All respondents are duly represented.

Original records have been received from the High Court and Trial Court.

Parties may file additional documents, if any. List again on 9.4.2024.

> H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar